Department of Atomic Energy

Administrative Training Institute

Using Simple Formulae and If Function

Step 1

Please prepare an Excel Workshop and enter the data given below

	
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	F
	G
	H
	I
	J
	K
	L
	M
	N
	O
	P

	1
	Month
	Income
	Deductions
	Net

	2
	
	Basic
	Grade Pay
	Total Basic Pay
	DA
	STAYING IN GOVT QTR
	HRA
	AVAIL-ING TRANPORT
	TR. ALL
	Grand Total
	GPF
	CHSS
	CGEIS
	OTHERS
	TOTAL DEDUC-TIONS
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	April
	15600
	6600
	
	
	Y
	
	N
	
	
	
	100
	200
	150
	
	

	5
	May
	15600
	6600
	
	
	Y
	
	N
	
	
	
	100
	200
	150
	
	

	6
	June
	15600
	6600
	
	
	Y
	
	N
	
	
	
	100
	200
	150
	
	

	7
	July
	15600
	6600
	
	
	Y
	
	N
	
	
	
	100
	200
	150
	
	

	8
	August
	15600
	6600
	
	
	Y
	
	N
	
	
	
	100
	200
	150
	
	

	9
	September
	15600
	6600
	
	
	Y
	
	N
	
	
	
	100
	200
	150
	
	

	10
	October
	15600
	6600
	
	
	Y
	
	N
	
	
	
	100
	200
	150
	
	

	11
	November
	15600
	6600
	
	
	N
	
	Y
	
	
	
	100
	200
	150
	
	

	12
	December
	15600
	6600
	
	
	N
	
	Y
	
	
	
	100
	200
	150
	
	

	13
	January
	15600
	6600
	
	
	N
	
	Y
	
	
	
	100
	200
	150
	
	

	14
	February
	15600
	6600
	
	
	N
	
	Y
	
	
	
	100
	200
	150
	
	

	15
	March
	15600
	6600
	
	
	N
	
	Y
	
	
	
	100
	200
	150
	
	

	16
	Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Please follow the instructions given below:

In Cell K4 Enter = D4

Copy this to Cell K5 to K15

In Cell D4 Enter  =B4+C4 

Copy this to Cell D5 to D15

In Cell E4 Enter =D4*0.16

Copy this to Cell E5 to E15

In Cell G4 Enter =IF(F4="Y",0,D4*0.3)
Copy this to Cell G5 to G15

In Cell I4 Enter =IF(H4="N",3700,0)
Copy this to Cell I5 to I15
In Cell J4 Enter =SUM(D4:E4,G4,I4)
Copy this to Cell J5 to J15

In Cell O4 Enter =SUM(K4:N4)
Copy this to Cell O5 to O15

In Cell P4 Enter = =J4-O4
Copy this to Cell P5 to P15

Use the Auto Sum function to total the Basic Pay, DA, HRA, Tra.Allowance etc.  
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Change the basic pay and see the effects.
Devised by Savithri S Mani, Under Secretary (ATI), Department of Atomic Energy
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